
Village of Spencerport <>-~,13 
27 West Avenue Tel. 585·352·'4771 
Spencerport, NY i 4559 Fax 585-352-3484 

GLENN C. GRANGER, Mayor 
ERIC STOWE, Attorney 
OWEN MclNTEE, Electric Supt. 

GARY PENDERS 
RAY KUNTZ Jr. 

E·IVlail: villageofflce@vil .spencerport.ny .us 

TRUSTEES 

THOMAS WEST, Supt. of Public Worl<s 
JACQUELINE SULLIVAN, Village Cieri< 

KAREN KIMBLER, Treasurer 

CAROL J. NELLIS-EWELL 
CHARLES R. HOPSON 

STATEMENT OF PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT 

March 2015 Statement 418 

I. Present purchase power cost per kwh 

2. Base purchased power cost per kwh 

3. Difference per kwh 

4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency 

5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective 
date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment 
per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4) 

6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001) 

PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION 

NYPA power bill dated March 13, 2015 
NYMPA power bill dated March 12, 2015 

i. TOTAL 
ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable: 

TSC Recovery 
53 of 60 Attic Insulation 

iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii) 

iv. Delivered kwh 

v. Present purchased power cost per kwh 

vi. February Billing kwh PPAC sold 

vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) 
Issued by: Pamela Gilbert 
Effective date March 25, 2015 

0.041677 

0.011620 

0.030057 

1.030041 

0.030960 

0.031960 

82,502.25 
271,764.00 

354,266.25 

$ 10,000.00 
$ 1,389.46 

365,655.71 

8,773,502 

0.041677 

9,308,029 

9,308.03 
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STATEMENT OF PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT 

April 2015 Statement 419 

I. Present purchase power cost per kwh 

2. Base purchased power cost per kwh 

3. Difference per kwh 

4. Factor of adjustment for distribution effidency 

5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective 
date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment 
per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4) 

6. Final applicable for JEEP (line 5 plus .001) 

PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION 

NYPA power bill dated April 14, 2015 
NYMP A power bill dated April 9, 2015 

i. TOTAL 
ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable: 

TSC Recovery 
54 of 60 Attic Insulation 

iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii) 

iv. Delivered kwh 

v. Present purchased power cost per kwh 

vi. March Billing kwh PPAC sold 

vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) 
Issued by: Pamela Gilbe1t 
Effective date April 25, 2015 

0.033703 

0.011620 

0.022083 

1.030041 

0.022747 

0.023747 

83,047.96 
158,666.00 

241,713.96 

$ 10,000.00 
$ 1,389.46 

253, 103.42 

7,509,752 

0.033703 

7,211,770 

7,211.77 
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STATEMENT OF PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT 

May 2015 Statement 420 

1. Present purchase power cost per kwh 

2. Base purchased power cost per kwh 

3. Difference per kwh 

4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency 

5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective 
date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment 
per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4) 

6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001) 

PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION 

NYPA power bill dated May 14, 2015 
NYMPA power bill dated May 12, 2015 

i. TOTAL 
ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable: 

TSC Recovery 
55 of 60 Attic Insulation 

iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii) 

iv. Delivered kwh 

v. Present purchased power cost per kwh 

vi. April Billing kwh PP AC sold 

vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) 
Issued by: Pamela Gilbert 
Effective date May 25, 2015 

CAROL J. NELLIS-EWELL 
CHARLES R. HOPSON 

0.021480 

0.011620 

0.009860 

1.030041 

0.010157 

0.011157 

71,848.20 
25,263.00 

97, 111.20 

$ 10,000.00 
$ 1,389.46 

108,500.66 

5,051,140 

0.021480 

5,926,318 

5,926.32 
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ST A TEMENT OF PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT 

June 2015 Statement 421 

I. Present purchase power cost per kwh 

2. Base purchased power cost per kwh 

3. Difference per kwh 

4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency 

5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective 
date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment 
per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4) 

6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001) 

PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION 

NYPA power bill dated June 12, 2015 
NYMPA power bill dated June 10, 2015 

i. TOTAL 
ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable: 

TSC Recovery 
56 of 60 Attic Insulation 

iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii) 

iv. Delivered kwh 

v. Present purchased power cost per kwh 

vi. May Billing kwh PP AC sold 

vi. JEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) 
Issued by: Pamela Gilbert 
Effective date June 25, 2015 

0.024867 

0.011620 

0.013247 

1.030041 

0.013645 

0.014645 

62,056.42 
28,627.04 

90,683.46 

$ 10,000.00 
$ 1,389.46 

102,072.92 

4,104,775 

0.024867 

4,095,322 

4,095.32 


