'/s



27 West Avenue Spencerport, NY 14559

GLENN C. GRANGER, Mayor ERIC STOWE, Attorney OWEN McINTEE, Electric Supt. Tel. 585-352-4771 Fax 585-352-3484 E-Mail: villageoffice@vil.spencerport.ny.us

> THOMAS WEST, Supt. of Public Works JACQUELINE SULLIVAN, Village Clerk KAREN KIMBLER, Treasurer

> > CAROL J. NELLIS-EWELL

CHARLES R. HOPSON

TRUSTEES

GARY PENDERS RAY KUNTZ Jr.

March 2015 Statement 418		
1. Present purchase power cost per kwh		0.041677
2. Base purchased power cost per kwh		0.011620
3. Difference per kwh		0.030057
4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency		1.030041
 Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4) 		0.030960
6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001)		0.031960
PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION		
NYPA power bill dated March 13, 2015 NYMPA power bill dated March 12, 2015		82,502.25 271,764.00
i. TOTAL ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable:		354,266.25
TSC Recovery 53 of 60 Attic Insulation	\$ \$	10,000.00 1,389.46
iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii)		365,655.71
iv. Delivered kwh		8,773,502
v. Present purchased power cost per kwh		0.041677
vi. February Billing kwh PPAC sold		9,308,029
vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) Issued by: Pamela Gilbert Effective date March 25, 2015		9,308.03

- CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER
OF SPENCE
S. On Manna
ALL COUNTY OF MONINOS
STATE OF NEW YORK
and and a second
the month of the section of the sect
N
WITH REVERENCE FOR THE PAST
AND AN EYE TO THE FUTURE
AND AN ETE TO THE PUTURE
». A #
CHARTERED 1861
CHARPEDED 1867
Summer I KHED TRANSPORT
and the second

April 2015 Statement 419

27 West Avenue Spencerport, NY 14559

GARY PENDERS, Mayor ERIC STOWE, Attorney OWEN McINTEE, Electric Supt. Tel. 585-352-4771 Fax 585-352-3484 E-Mail: villageoffice@vil.spencerport.ny.us

> THOMAS WEST, Supt. of Public Works JACQUELINE SULLIVAN, Village Clerk KAREN KIMBLER, Treasurer

DAVID WOHLERS RAY KUNTZ Jr. TRUSTEES

CAROL J. NELLIS-EWELL CHARLES R. HOPSON

April 2013 Blatemont 417	
1. Present purchase power cost per kwh	0.033703
2. Base purchased power cost per kwh	0.011620
3. Difference per kwh	0.022083
4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency	1.030041
5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4)	0.022747
6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001)	0.023747
PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION	
NYPA power bill dated April 14, 2015 NYMPA power bill dated April 9, 2015	83,047.96 158,666.00
	۱
i. TOTAL ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable:	241,713.96
TSC Recovery	\$ 10,000.00
54 of 60 Attic Insulation	\$ 1,389.46
iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii)	253,103.42
iv. Delivered kwh	7,509,752
v. Present purchased power cost per kwh	0.033703
vi. March Billing kwh PPAC sold	7,211,770
vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) Issued by: Pamela Gilbert Effective date April 25, 2015	7,211.77

	SPENCES SPENCE
	CALL COUNTY OF MONMOE
	STATE OF NEVY YORK
ć	A CLARINE
I,	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	The Hole
	WITH REVERENCE FOR THE PAST
	AND AN EYE TO THE FUTURE
	The CHARTERED 1861 December

ĺ

i

man

27 West Avenue Spencerport, NY 14559

GARY PENDERS, Mayor ERIC STOWE, Attorney OWEN MCINTEE, Electric Supt. Tel. 585-352-4771 Fax 585-352-3484 E-Mail: villageoffice@vil.spencerport.ny.us

> THOMAS WEST, Supt. of Public Works JACQUELINE SULLIVAN, Village Clerk KAREN KIMBLER, Treasurer

DAVID WOHLERS RAY KUNTZ Jr. TRUSTEES

CAROL J. NELLIS-EWELL CHARLES R. HOPSON

May 2015 Statement 420		
1. Present purchase power cost per kwh		0.021480
2. Base purchased power cost per kwh		0.011620
3. Difference per kwh		0.009860
4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency		1.030041
5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4)		0.010157
6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001)		0.011157
PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION		
NYPA power bill dated May 14, 2015 NYMPA power bill dated May 12, 2015		71,848.20 25,263.00
i. TOTAL ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable:		97,111.20
TSC Recovery 55 of 60 Attic Insulation	\$ \$	10,000.00 1,389.46
iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii)		108,500.66
iv. Delivered kwh		5,051,140
v. Present purchased power cost per kwh		0.021480
vi. April Billing kwh PPAC sold		5,926,318
vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) Issued by: Pamela Gilbert Effective date May 25, 2015		5,926.32

10 BO	SPENCERES
	CE FOR THE PAST
	TO THE FUTURE
AND AN ETC	A THE FUTURE
Manager Car -	123 07 000
annum ARTE	RED 189

(

June 2015 Statement 421

27 West Avenue Spencerport, NY 14559

GARY PENDERS, Mayor ERIC STOWE, Attorney OWEN MCINTEE, Electric Supt. Tel. 585-352-4771 Fax 585-352-3484 E-Mail: villageoffice@vil.spencerport.ny.us

> THOMAS WEST, Supt. of Public Works JACQUELINE SULLIVAN, Village Clerk KAREN KIMBLER, Treasurer

DAVID WOHLERS RAY KUNTZ Jr. TRUSTEES

CAROL J. NELLIS-EWELL CHARLES R. HOPSON

1. Present purchase power cost per kwh		0.024867
2. Base purchased power cost per kwh		0.011620
3. Difference per kwh		0.013247
4. Factor of adjustment for distribution efficiency		1.030041
5. Applicable to bills rendered on or after the effective date of this statement, the purchase power adjustment per kwh will be (line 3 x line 4)		0.013645
6. Final applicable for IEEP (line 5 plus .001)		0.014645
PRESENT PURCHASED POWER COST PER KWH CALCULATION		
NYPA power bill dated June 12, 2015 NYMPA power bill dated June 10, 2015		62,056.42 28,627.04
i. TOTAL ii. Surcharge (refund) if applicable:		90,683.46
TSC Recovery 56 of 60 Attic Insulation	\$ \$	10,000.00 1,389.46
iii. Total (i plus (minus) line ii)		102,072.92
iv. Delivered kwh		4,104,775
v. Present purchased power cost per kwh		0.024867
vi. May Billing kwh PPAC sold		4,095,322
vi. IEEP Program Check (Due HSBC Lockbox) Issued by: Pamela Gilbert Effective date June 25, 2015		4,095.32